Pp65 antigenaemia 25.80 1:87.99 20:14.47
Quantitative CMV PCR – manual extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 11.84 1:27.22 30:8.94
Quantitative CMV PCR – automated extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 13.33 1:25.60 30:11.05
Quantitative CMV PCR – manual extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 2nd round 15.28 1:37.80 30:11.03
Quantitative CMV PCR – automated extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 2nd round 16.16 1:35.37 30:13.13
Qualitative NASBA – manual extraction (Biomerieux) 33.04 5:33.04 30:24.16
Qualitative NASBA – automated extraction (Biomerieux) 33.58 5:33.58 30:26.67
Qualitative CMV PCR (Roche Amplicor Assay) 28.65 5:28.65 32:23.66
COBAS CMV PCR (Roche COBAS Assay)a Not available 12:50.45 24:49.01

a COBAS had to be costed using list prices supplied by Roche, because the actual kits were donated rather than charged for.

Health Technology Assessment 2006; Vol. 10: No. 10

135

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2006. All rights reserved.

Appendix 12

Sensitivity analyses of CMV test costs

Batch size of five samples and MLSO 1

CMV test: MLSO 1 Cost per Cost per Cost per
sample sample sample
(batch of 5) with –10% with +10%
(£) change in change in

staff time staff time
(£) (£)

pp65 antigenaemia 22.36 21.07 23.66
Quantitative CMV PCR – manual extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 10.56 10.07 11.04
Quantitative CMV PCR – automated extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 12.49 12.17 12.80
Quantitative CMV PCR – manual extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 2nd round 13.46 12.77 14.15
Quantitative CMV PCR – automated extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 2nd round 15.17 14.63 15.71
Qualitative NASBA – manual extraction (Biomerieux) 30.27 29.23 31.31
Qualitative NASBA – automated extraction (Biomerieux) 31.20 30.30 32.10
Qualitative CMV PCR (Roche Amplicor Assay) 27.47 27.02 27.91
COBAS CMV PCR (Roche COBAS Assay)a Not available Not available Not available

a COBAS had to be costed using list prices supplied by Roche, because the actual kits were donated rather than charged for.

Batch size of five samples and MLSO 2

CMV test: MLSO 2 Cost per Cost per Cost per
sample sample sample
(batch of 5) with –10% with +10%
(£) change in change in

staff time staff time
(£) (£)

pp65 antigenaemia 25.80 24.16 27.44
Quantitative CMV PCR – manual extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 11.84 11.23 12.45
Quantitative CMV PCR – automated extraction (nested in-house PCR) – 1 round 13.33 12.93 13.72